

	ts Here

DESCRIPTION	FEE	
Subdivision of Land		
Objecting Agency Review Fee	Actual Cost	
Preliminary Plat/CSM Review	\$250 plus \$5 per lot	
Reapplication of Preliminary Plat/CSM	\$25.00	
Improvement Review Fee -	1% of estimated cost of public improvements	
Administrative		
Inspection Fee	Actual Cost	
Final Plat Review	\$300 plus \$5 per lot	
Reapplication of Final Plat	\$25.00	
Engineering Fees	Actual Cost	
Legal Fees	Actual Cost	
TND Review	\$500.00	
Annexation Petition Review		
2 acres or less	\$100.00	
2.01-10 acres	\$150.00	
10.01-50 acres	\$200.00	
50.01-100 acres	\$250.00	
100.01-200 acres	\$350.00	
200.01-500 acres	\$500.00	
over 500 acres	\$1,000.00	
Variance for Subdivision	\$150.00 plus engineer, administrative, mtg. costs	
Zoning		
Conditional Use Permit	\$200.00	
Satellite Earth Station	\$25.00	
Sign Permit	\$8 per \$1,000; \$25 minimum	
Re-Zoning Request	\$200.00	
Variance or Appeal	\$200.00 per variance	
Application for Amendment to Chapter	\$300.00 plus Engineering Costs	
Zoning Permit	\$100.00	
Public Site Fee	\$500.00	
Dog License Fees	Title 7 (Chapter 1)	
Spayed or Neutered	\$5.00 Annually	
Unspayed or Unneutered	\$10.00 Annually	
Late Fee (After April 1st)	\$5.00	
Kennel License Fee	\$35.00 for 12 or fewer dogs/\$5 for each additional	



Your		

Liquor License /Cigarette/Pool Table	Title 7 (Chapters 2, 3, 6)
Class A Fermented Malt Beverage License	\$75.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Class B Fermented Malt Beverage License	\$100.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Temporary Class B Fermented Malt Beverage	\$10.00
Temporary Class B Wine License	\$10.00
Fermented Malt Beverage Wholesale License	\$25.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Class A Intoxicating Liquor Retailers License	\$275.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Class B Intoxicating Liquor Retailers License	\$300.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Reserve Class B Intoxicating Liquor Retailers	\$10,000 Plus Annual Fee for Class B Intoxicating
Class C Wine License	\$75.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Operator's License	\$15.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Provisional License	\$5.00
Cigarette License	\$25.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Pool Table License	\$10.00 Annually (July 1st - June 30th)
Park Fees	Title 12
Marie Kraus- Resident	\$75.00 (Plus \$75.00 Refundable Deposit)
Marie Kraus- Non-Resident	\$100.00 (Plus \$100.00 Refundable Deposit)
Freedom Park- Resident	\$75.00 (Plus \$75.00 Refundable Deposit)
Freedom Park- Non-Resident	\$100.00 (Plus \$100.00 Refundable Deposit)
Fireman's Park - Resident	\$75.00 (Plus \$100 Refundable Deposit)
Fireman's Park - Non-Resident	\$100.00 (Plus \$100 Refundable Deposit)
Stoney Creek Park - Resident	\$75.00 (Plus \$75.00 Refundable Deposit)
Stoney Creek Park - Non-Resident	\$100.00 (Plus \$100.00 Refundable Deposit)
Oak Park Ballfield - Non-Profit Groups	\$75.00 (Non-Refundable)
Oak Park Ballfield - For-Profit Groups	\$100.00 (Non-Refundable)
*Rental fee waived for civic and non-	Refundable Deposit is Required
profit groups	
Other License/Fees	
Sidewalk Installation/Replacement Fee	Permit Required/No Fee
Driveway Installation/Replacement Fee	Permit Required/\$35.00
Special Assessment Letters	\$15.00
Copies	\$0.25



VILLAGE OF FREDONIA

Find Your Moments Here

	ing your moments Here	
Transient Merchant License	\$18.00 plus \$2.00 CIB fee for each applicant	
Board Room Rental- FGC	\$125.00 plus \$50.00 security deposit	
Conference Room Rental-FGC	\$50.00 plus \$50.00 security deposit	
Fire Station Room Rental	\$50.00 plus \$50.00 security deposit	
Food Truck Permit	\$25.00 per month or \$250.00 annual permit	
Fireworks License	Permit Required/No Fee/Bond Required	
Street Use Permit	\$20.00	
Street Opening Permit	\$300.00 per cut	
Faxes	\$0.50/page	
Carnival/Circus	\$5.00	
Public Entertainment	\$5.00 per day	
Non-Metallic Mining Permit	\$100.00 plus Administrative Expenses	
Blasting/Gravel Crushing	\$50.00 Annually	
Sexually Oriented Business License	\$250.00 Annually	
Sexually Oriented Business Employee	\$100.00 Annually	
License		
Chicken Permit (up to six chickens)	\$25.00 Annually (Jan 1st-Dec 31st)	
Pools-In Ground/Above Ground/Spas	\$11.00/\$1,000 valuation - \$100.00 minimum, plus deposit	
Fences	\$50.00	
Parking Permit (need Board approval)	\$25.00/month/space	
2023 IMPACT FEES		
Park Impact Fees	\$1,600/residential, commercial or industrial when permit	
	issued	
Failure to remove snow/grass after	\$60.00 per hour	
Utility payment not honored fee	\$20.00	
UTILITIES	720.00	
	WATER RATES	
SEWER RATES OLIAPTEDIA SERVICE CHARGE		
QUARTERLY SERVICE CHARGE 5/8" meter \$ 76.91	QUARTERLY SERVICE CHARGE 5/8" meter \$ 20.36	
1" meter \$ 115.35	1" meter \$ 33.64	
1 1/2" meter \$ 192.26	1 11/4" meter \$ 49.57	
2" meter \$ 307.63	1 ½" meter \$ 63.73	
3" meter \$ 499.87	2" meter \$ 92.05	
4" meter \$ 769.04	2 ½" meter \$ 92.05	
6" meter \$1538.05	3" meter \$ 141.62	
,	4" meter \$ 215.96	
Volume Charge	\$5.99 per T Gal. Of Sewage Discharged	
Residential Customers	All water used per quarter \$3.37/T gal.	
L		



VILLAGE OF FREDONIA

Find Your Moments Here

Multi-Family Customers	All water used per quarter \$3.24/ T gal.
Non-Residential Customers/ Bulk Usage	All water used per quarter \$2.71/ T gal.
Water Rates Increased	8% 1/1/2024
Sewer Rates increased	12% 12/31/2019
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	,
Curb Stop Replacement Fee	\$40.00
Curb Stop Water Disconnection Fee	\$0.00
Curb Stop Water Reconnection Fee	\$40.00
Additional Meter Installation	\$25.00
Quarterly Additional Meter Rental Charges	 5/8" meter \$8.40 1" meter \$14.25 1-1/2" meter \$27.00
Holding Tank Discharge Permit	\$50.00 per calendar year
Holding Tank Waste Disposal Fee	\$8.00 per thousand gallons
Camper Disposal Fee	\$10.00 Per Load
Water & Waste Water Testing	Set & Reviewed Quarterly by DPW Director
FIRE PROTECTION	
Annual charge for public fire protection service to the Village	\$152,440
Quarterly Private Fire Protection Service	Demand Charges
2 - inch or smaller connection \$24.00	8 - inch connection \$201.00
3 - inch connection \$45.00	10- inch connection \$321.00
4 - inch connection \$81.00	12 - inch connection \$450.00
6 - inch connection \$150.00	14 - inch connection \$585.00
	16-inch connection \$705.00